TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM345744 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ringers Technology Group, Inc.		12/11/2012	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ringers Technologies LLC	
Street Address:	3443 N. SAM HOUSTON PKWY, #500	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77086	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4042581	PITSTOP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7132233717

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7132261200

rljackson@lockelord.com Email:

LOCKE LORD LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 600 TRAVIS Address Line 2: **SUITE 2800**

Address Line 4: **HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002-3095**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0026692.00001.	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Jackson	
SIGNATURE:	/ROBERT JACKSON/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=PITSHOP Trademark Recordation Assignment-c#page1.tif source=PITSHOP Trademark Recordation Assignment-c#page2.tif source=PITSHOP Trademark Recordation Assignment-c#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005560 FRAME: 0284

TRADEMARK RECORDATION ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK RECORDATION ASSIGNMENT (the "<u>Assignment</u>") is made effective as of December ___, 2012 ("<u>Effective Date</u>"), by and between Ringers Technology Group, Inc., a Texas corporation dba Ringers Gloves (the "<u>Assignor</u>"), and Ringers Technologies LLC, a Texas limited liability company (the "<u>Assignee</u>") (collectively, the Assignor and the Assignee are referred to herein as the "<u>Parties</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks set forth below, including common law trademarks related thereto (herein the "Marks"); and

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Jurisdiction
PITSTOP	4042581	October 18, 2011	U.S.

WHEREAS, the Parties have executed that certain Asset Purchase Agreement by and among Assignee, Assignor and the shareholders of Assignor, dated December 11, 2012 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), and the Parties wish to record such Assignment in the Marks as appropriate regarding Assignee acquiring all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including compensation as detailed in the Asset Purchase Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does sell, convey, assign, transfer, and set over and otherwise ratify the sale, conveyance, assignment, transfer, and set over to the Assignee of Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and all associated rights, together with the goodwill of Assignor's business in connection therewith, and the full right to sue for past, present or future infringement of any of such Marks, these rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made (including but not limited to, all registration rights with respect to the Marks, and the right of claiming for itself the priority of filing of applications for the registration of the Marks in other countries of the world, in accordance with Article 4 of the International Paris Convention (1883), and any other applicable convention and/or treaty).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Assignment to be executed and delivered by their duly authorized officers.

[Signature Page Follows]

1 of 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005560 FRAME: 0285

ASSIGNOR:
RINGERS TECHNOLOGY GROUP, INC. dba RINGERS GLOVES By:
Name: Kenneth Dolenak Title: CEO
ASSIGNEE:
RINGERS TECHNOLOGIES LLC
Ву:
Name: Russell L. Sherrill

Title: Manager

2 of 2

ASSIGNOR:
RINGERS TECHNOLOGY GROUP, INC. dba RINGERS GLOVES
Ву
Name: Kenneth Dolenak Title: CEO
ASSIGNEE:
RINGERS TECHNOLOGIES LLC
By: DA Grand

Name: Russell L. Sherrill

Title: Manager